UNLIMITED

DESERT RACER
Transmission Assembly

8557
3x11 Screw Pin
\ 8555

5638 opt.
5639 opt.

51
15x24x5 BB

2578
3x12 BCS

7/4p© A\

See Parts List for a complete
listing of optional accessories.

Center Differential
Available fully assembled as part #8571

8584

8584
;2;;;;> 8583

| “gs8d 8583

8583 8574
%/ ‘ 8573 opt.
8584 ﬁ% 8583 . 8581 8575 opt. -
0.

2.5x12 CS

8584

Transmission Planetary Gears

4x8x3 BB

5106A
15x24x5 BB

REV 231030-R09

Specifications on this page are subject to change without notice. Every attempt has been made to ensure
the accuracy of this drawing; however, Traxxas cannot be held responsible for typographical or other errors.



2579
3x15BCS |

9 A4 v <<
3x15 BCS 2582

7944 3x20 BCS

2579 26x6BCS 8434 2579

. 8420
315 BCS (Se”'tal\)P'”g) F3tompony f 3x15 BCS
“S__gP 8434X opt. \ 2578
o e 312 BGS ‘
2579 ; £ N
315805 7 L 30BCS "~ S ;

B i
2579
| 3415 BC e -
& / . /
7
7944 4
2.6x6 BCS

(self-tapping)

AN R
i RS - . .
25 N - \\/ , 2576
. I oK 23D
8548 1) NS = 4
~ 8538 O~ N A\ o
S . W 8433 F'
: J > 8433X opt. V‘l"
B ¥
B

2 \ > ‘
) > L S \ = 3 \ :
T 84%.@&%,, o

&
L/ )
i
O N
T8 NV
25797~ <312 BCS S a0
3x15 BCS \H Y
o 210
2505 2579 % V;/

I

4x35 BCS 3x15 BCS

R

o S ‘ 2579 ¥ 2578 \;/< -
P ~ , WI5BCS N a2BLS S
/ ) ﬁ b
& v
s ~ 2 | < 2578 v~ ‘ _ 2
N e 3931 -
\ < ! \ % & RS 3x8 FCS 8538 = /
b A N ‘ % e, . 8538Xopt. T
o, <& N P
N - asas ] \ %,
i)
.
\\ / ’
| 2579
3x15 BCS
S 2579
$ 3x15 BCS
> 8430 \> 8
TN _8430X opt. 2500 "~ <
x 3x40 BCS )\,
8519 £
R 579" @
~ 8434 3x15 BCS
8434A optues
W 8434R opt. 7944
| et
79
3x15 BCS
3x15 BCS
2578 2595 o
Roll Cage Assembly

7944

2,646 BCS -
U I J L I I v I I T E D o o

REV 231030-R09
D E S E R T R H C E R Specifications on this page are subject to change without notice. Every attempt has been made to ensure

See Parts List for a complete
the accuracy of this drawing; however, Traxxas cannot be held responsible for typographical or other errors. listing of optional accessories.



A

3236
y 2.5¢12.CS

2.5x12CS

V=
<7

3236
i 2.5x12CS

8422

3236 J

2.5x12 CS

3236 ﬂ
2.5x12 CS

1es

-
Specifications on this page are subject to change without notice. Every attempt has been made to ensure
the accuracy of this drawing; however, Traxxas cannot be held responsible for typographical or other errors.

UNLIMITED
DESERT RMACER
Roll Cage Accessor

See Parts List for a complete
listing of optional accessories.

REV 231030-R09



8447 2579

gigé opt. 3x15 BCS 8597 @~
opt. 2596 / [~ 8597X opt.
BadTy opt %2(25 868 8542 L SV ‘
5147X o,‘it'. M 8542A opt. 4 / —
M5x0.7 NL (flanged) Saian ont | Shock Assembly
& 35;% ” 8542X opt. 2579
M 3x15 BCS [
~ 8568 opt. 5180A 7 A 7468%
P - 6x13x5 BB ) 8456 opt.
AW o : 8457 opt.
@
- 2578 \ 8540X opt. @
7 8455
8460 31280~ ©  M2.5x0.45 NL
8460X opt. S 25x12pin % -
8460R opt. ) 8461X opt. Mo 4 e
Ss 5%5x0.75 MW
2578 o~ 8454
3x12BCS e, 8454T opt.
(S S (front)
N h 8463 8464
i o b ¥ DN 8542 8463T opt. 8464T opt.
8544Aopt. 8541 "~ _ ST a0 R [ 2507 ~ e 8542A opt. i (rear)
8544R opt. o B 8540X opt. | &~ 4x22BCS ™ - 8542R opt. 8452
435808 84X opt_yag]) ~_ 8 P } ™ Syl Saazxont 2967 T, 8452R opt.
£ 8576 opt. v } . 4 8452X opt.
N /m / s 2579 8455 " (front or rear)
% 2578 5106A % 8453 8462
TS 3a2BCS Y 15x24x5B8B ol - ~ d \\m o808 7468X 8453R opt. 8462R opt.
> g i %0 2596 8453X opt.  8462X opt.
> { 3965 2550 Big, ‘ 2597 ___4x25BCS | (front) (rear)
i 2.5x8CS  3x8CCS ~i,  PeZEGS —= : 7468X
s 8557 ‘ 51808 %izz%cs ‘\ J
3x11 Screw Pin EXIAIBE =

2.5x12 pin .
\ 2578 &
N §x1 2BCS <

&

8555 —

\ 6x13x5 BB

~ _ 8447Aopt.

2578 84476 opt.

3x12 BCS 8447R opt.

- X 3x12BCS _~8447X opt.

v ~ ~ 5147X opt.

~ ~ M5x0.7 NL (flanged)
8544
_ < ™ - 8544A opt.
/ \
/
# - 7020
- 8x12x3.5 BB
-~ 2%
- 7019R
4x35 BCS

4x8x3 BB

Rear Planetary Drivetrain

Rear Assembly

UNLIMITED

DESERT RACER  mums
listing of optional accessories.

- 7020
8x12x3.5 BB

A\
2.5x8 CCS -

REV 231030-R09
Specifications on this page are subject to change without notice. Every attempt has been made to ensure
the accuracy of this drawing; however, Traxxas cannot be held responsible for typographical or other errors.

2.5x8 CCS



PGS

e UNLIMITED
28322 DESERT RACER
«s  LED Lights Assembly

) 8487
2 A 2578
3x12 BCS

6590
8485 |
% 2578
| 3x12BCS to ESC
© Accessory ‘

I Port

RN

7 4

8485

8436 ;!‘
2577 i
. 3r108CS i

i
8485 ~
gage S E 3x15 BCS
2580 s
3420 BCS

2577
3x10 BCS

REV 231030-R09 o577 2580
See Parts List for a complete 3x10 BCS 3x20 BCS

o : A Specifications on this page are subject to change without notice. Every attempt has been made to ensure
listing of optional accessories.

the accuracy of this drawing; however, Traxxas cannot be held responsible for typographical or other errors.



UNLIMITED

DESERT RACER
Front Assembly

8447
8447A opt.

84476 opt.

8447R opt.

8447X opt. 2581

5147X opt. 3x25BCS 2576
M5x0.7 NL (flanged) \ 3x8 BCS

2580
~ 3x20 BCS
50 4955
\@ 2.5x12 pin
8569 /
gs68opt.  / ¥
5180A Q
6x13x5 BB \
2581 ¢
3x25 BCS

2578
3x12 BCS

REV 231030-R09
See Parts List for a complete
listing of optional accessories.

7 8x1 6x\5 Bl

2579
3x15 BCS

2580

3x20 BCS
—

3938

5180A

6x13x588

s

5118A \
B

i

8535
8535X opt.

2579

2516
3x45 BCS

o~
8531

8531X opt.

4 4955

8451X opt.T,

e 8451R opt.
& & =
N R
e

2
2.5x12 pin H 8BS

! 15x21x4 BB | 5180A

ZZ 6x13x5 BB
2581
3x25 BCS

8547
8547A opt.
8547R opt.

2579 3938 7
7 3x15BCS  4x14 BCS
8598

2581
3x25 BCS
576

2580

47

8569

8547X opt.

N

><

3x20 E& 7 ‘

8568 opt.

Front Differential Assembly
Available fully assembled as part #8572

2.5x10 CS

2579
3x15 BCS

3931
3x8 FCS
P o 3x15 BCS
_ ~ 5114A |
- 5x8x2.5 BB - o] -
P 4543 3x10 BCS

8447

8447A opt.
84476 opt.
8447R opt.
8447X opt.
5147X opt.
M5x0.7 NL (flanged)

2579
3x15BCS

™ 7020
ﬂ 8x12x3.5 BB

Specifications on this page are subject to change without notice. Every attempt has been made to ensure
the accuracy of this drawing; however, Traxxas cannot be held responsible for typographical or other errors.



UNLIMITED

DESERT RMACER
Chassis Assembly
8624 € 2576

2581

3x25 BCS

2581
3x25 BCS
\
5624 :
|

3965

5624
N7 5695 (Seal kit)

g, | 36 BCS

REV 231030-R09
Specifications on this page are subject to change without notice. Every attempt has been made to ensure
the accuracy of this drawing; however, Traxxas cannot be held responsible for typographical or other errors.

2553 =
3415 CCS 7 Ay = A%

CHASSIS BOTTOM VIEW

%
12578
113x12 BCS
7

See Parts List for a complete
listing of optional accessories.



e UNLIMITED

DESERT RMACER
s Body & Modular Assembly

8513 2570
8514 3415 BCS
8528 3x8 FCS s

8511 opt.

7 2579
&. 3x15BCS
o

2579
3x15 BCS f
T 279 T OSSN NEE s e B DNy (6 )
| 3x15 BCS -
‘ ‘ i I e
I 7 I -
2579 (S B W
315 BCS | ‘ ; <
2580 S o ‘ L § # o 2581
3x20 BCS i 2596 | ! Ny 2583 - X
h ‘ 3x18BCS.
‘ @ 3931
Loy 3x8 FCS
! 1
3931
‘ ? 3x8 FCS
" Ty 3931 |
e ‘ 3x8 FCS !
" \ 2 3x20 BCS . R ; ‘
|
\\\ ~ | ~s S ‘ |
o S 2 | S So08cs Py, } |
S, 2501 X5 B8 ‘ S, ‘ l
) \ |
' I
A | o3 \
4x30 BCS
3938 /
4x14 BCS
8447
8447A opt. 3931
REV 231030-R09 B 348 FCS
See Parts List for a complete 8447X opt. . . ) . ) )
listing of optional accessories. 5147X opt Specifications on this page are subject to change without notice. Every attempt has been made to ensure

M5x0.7 NL (flanged) the accuracy of this drawing; however, Traxxas cannot be held responsible for typographical or other errors.



